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Swimming WA Award Recipients
As at 31 May 2019

I. H. A. BENNETT TROPHY
President of the Amateur Swimming Union of Australia.
Presented to the swimmer nearest approaching Australian standards.

1954/55 R. Leavy
1955/56 Kevin O’'Halloran

In 1958/59 this Award became the:

THE SIR FRANK BEAUREPAIRE MEMORIAL TROPHY

1958/59 Judy Jackson
1959/60 David Dickson
1960/6 David Dickson
1961/62 David Dickson
1962/63 Belinda Woosley
1963/64 Belinda Woosley
1964/65 David Dickson
1965/66 John Ryan

1966/67 Robyn Bradshaw (changed to metres)
1967/68 Lynne Watson
1968/69 Lyn McClements
1969/70 Lynne Watson
1970/7 1 Lynne Watson
1971172 —

1981/82 N/A

1982/83 Tie Neil Brooks and Peter Evans
1983/84 Peter Evans
1984/85 Peter Evans
1985/86 Barry Armstrong
1986/87 Thomas Stachewicz
1987/88 Thomas Stachewicz
1988/89 Thomas Stachewicz
1989/90 Thomas Stachewicz
1990/91 lan Brown

1991/92 Shelley Taylor-Smith
1992/93 lan Brown

1993/94 Jacqueline McKenzie
1994/95 William Kirby
1995/96 Helen Denman
1996/97 —

2002/03 N/A

2003/04 Jennifer Reilly
2004/05 N/A

2005/06 Jim Piper

2006/07 Eamon Sullivan
2007/08 Eamon Sullivan
2008/09 Sally Foster
2009/10 Blair Evans

2015/16 Brianna Throssell
2016/17 Jeremy McClure
2017718 Ben Popham
2018/19 Ben Popham
2019/20 Katherine Downie
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2., THE OLD COURT CUP
Swimmer with most points on basis 5 - 3 - | for Junior Boys and Girls competing in | 0yds Freestyle,
Backstroke, Butterfly and Breaststroke

1954/55 Gay O'Malley
1955/56 Gay O'Malley
1957/58 As only 3 Camivals held no presentation. Gay O’Malley to retain for a further year.
1958/59 Tie Judy Jackson and Roslyn Walton
1959/60 D. Gadsdon

1960/61 D. Gadsdon
1961/62 M. Allen

1962/63 B. Woosley

1963/64 Belinda Woosley
1964/65 J. Allen

1965/66 Lynne Watson
1966/67 Lynne Watson (changed to metres)
1967/68 Lynne Watson
1968/69 Lynne Watson
1969/70 Diana Rauh

1970/71 John Kulasalu
1971172 D. Lacy

1972/73 K. Pengelley
1973174 A. Grattidge
1974/75 S. Taylor

1975176 S. Taylor

1976177 Jodi Mclntosh
1977178 Paula McIntosh
1978179 Neil Brooks
1979/80 Linley Patching
1980/81 Thomas Stachewicz
1981/82 Carina Ferrero
1982/83 Fiona Raven
1983/84 Su-Lin Nurul
1984/85 Trina Jones

1985/86 Trina Jones

1986/87 Jacqueline McKenzie
1987/88 Jacqueline McKenzie
1988/89 Jacqueline McKenzie
1989/90 Nina Coleman
1990/91 Jacqueline McKenzie
1991/92 William Kirby
1992/93 William Kirby
1993/94 Rachel Harris
1994/95 Rachel Harris
1995/96 Chris Timms
1996/97 Rachel Harris
1997/98 Jennifer Reilly
1998/99 Jennifer Reilly
1999/00 Jennifer Reilly
2000/01 Lisa Bates

2001/02 Jennifer Reilly
2002/03 Sally Foster
2003/04 Sally Foster
2004/05 Lara Carroll
2005/06 Lauren Winter
2006/07 Rhiannon Dielson
2007/08 Gianna Leone
2008/09 Adele Schultz
2009/10 Adele Schultz
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2010/12 Brianna Throssell

2011/12 Brianna Throssell

2012/13 Brody McGowan

2014/15 Not Awarded

2015/16 Robert Bonsall

2016/17 Tie Ethan McAleese, Hadley Lindsay and Hugh Moran
2017/18 Kalani Ireland

2018/19 Nathan Sason

2019720 Holly Barratt

3. HALL OF FAME ALUMNI TROPHY

2016/17 Tommy Sucipto
2017718 George Harley
2018/19 Alex Milligan
2019720 George Harley
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4. LIFE MEMBER’S TROPHY
In recognition of Life Members and awarded to competitors, Male or Female |7 years and over gaining
most points in Individual events at the State Open Championships.

1982/83 Thomas Stachewicz (inaugural season)
1983/84 Paul Lee

1984/85 Paul Lee

1985/86 Paul Lee

1986/87 Thomas Stacewicz
1987/88 lan Brown

1988/89 Leah Broderick
1989/90 Grant Stoelwinder
1990/91 Barry Gerber
1991/92 Jacqueline McKenzie
1992/93 Jacqueline McKenzie
1993/94 Jacqueline McKenzie
1994/95 William Kirby
1995/96 Robert Wyllie
1996/97 Bill Kirby

1997/98 Mark Pritchard, Todd Pearson
1998/99 Rachel Harris
1999/00 Not Awarded
2000/01 Jarrad Church
2001/02 Matthew Spicer
2002/03 Adam Bucas
2003/04 Jennifer Reilly
2004/05 Travis Nederpelt
2005/06 Lara Carroll
2006/07 Lara Carroll
2007/08 Adam Lucas
2008/09 Amy Lucas

2009/10 Matthew Glucina
2015/16 Brianna Throssell
2016/17 Zac Inerti

2017/18 Brianna Throssell
2018/19 Brianna Throssell
2019720 Aleksandr Bell, Teagan Watson
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5. NEDLANDS GOLF CLUB CUP

In 1949 was presented by the Nedlands Golf Club for the most consistent Junior Swimmer — it was
then decided by the Board of Control, that it be competed for in the Junior Boys and Girls | | Oyd
Freestyle, | 10yd Breaststroke and | | 0yd Backstroke Championships. The | 10yd Butterfly stroke has
since been added to these events.

1954/55 G. L'Estrange

1955/56 G. L'Estrange

1956/57/58 As only 3 Carnivals held no presentation. G. L'Estrange to retain for a further year.
1958/59 Tie G. Caldwell, G. McEwan, K. Vellnagel, and J. Wickham
1959/60 Tie G. Caldwell and P. Phillips
1960/61 D. Gadsdon

1961/62 P. Montgomery

1962/63 Belinda Woosley (wording changed to Boys and Girls 16 years and under)
1963/64 Belinda Woosley

1964/65 Jeremy Allen

1965/66 Jeremy Allen

1966/67 Lynne Watson (changed to metres)
1967/68 Lynne Watson

1968/69 Lynne Watson

1969/70 P. Gerrard

1970/7 1 Tie Michael Halliday and Jill Mclntosh
1971172 —

1981/82 N/A

1982/83 Tie Chris Grattidge and Paul Lee
1983/84 Fiona Alessandri

1984/85 Leanne Press

1985/86 Fiona Raven

1986/87 Marissa Scerri

1987/88 Howard Turkington

1988/89 Howard Turkington (wording changed to |7 years)
1989/90 Jamie Merillo

1990/91 Jacqueline McKenzie

1991/92 Chantelle Fearn

1992/93 William Kirby

1993/94 Brooke Stevenson

1994/95 Todd Pearson

1995/96 Scott Hogan-Smith

1996/97 —

2000/01 N/A

2001/02 Tie Aran Bean, Tammie Smith
2002/03 N/A

2003/04 N/A

2004/05 Sally Foster

2005/06 Lauren Winter

2006/07 Garth Kates

2007/08 Ina Marleen Holm

2008/09 Harry Jovanovich

2009/10 Alex Taylor

2010711 Charmaine Parker

2011712 Tommy Sucipto

2012/13 N/A

2013/14 Nicholas Brown

2014/15 Damian Fyfe

2015/16 Tristan De Villiers

2016/17 Hadley Lindsay

2017718 Robyn Lee

2018/19 Lauren Gastevich
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In 2019/20 this Award became the:

THE EAMON SULLIVAN TROPHY

2019720

Kyle Lee

6. JACK HOWSON TROPHY
Presented to the swimmer gaining most points on a 5 - 3 - | basis. For Boys and Girls 14 years and
under competing in 100m Freestyle, Breaststroke, Backstroke and Butterfly events at the State

Championships.

1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/1'1
2011712
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019720

Leanne Press

Erin Armstrong

Tie Trina Jones and Paul Pedretti
Bradley Hitchcock

James O Toole

Jacqueline Mckenzie

Tie Ricky Mui and Matthew Oakley
Nina Coleman

William Kirby

Nichola Yates

Tie Robert Wyllie and Nichola Yates
Tie Robert Collins and Melinda Hill
Julia Greville

Tie David Louw and Cassie Patten
Amanda Chellew

Aran Bean

Jennifer Reilly

Stacey William

Travis Nederpelt

Tie Lara Carroll, Stephen Holmes, Nicole Seah
Lauren Winter

Tie Courtney Barr, Tait Marston and Kris Taylor
Amy Lucas

Tommaso D'Orsogna

Georgie Powers

Alex Taylor

Ben Lindsay

Shanelle Cassir

Adelaide Hart

Brianna Throssell

Tie Jordanna Tonner, Damian Fyfe
Brody McGowan

Brittany Beesley

Claire Coten

Ashton Brinkworth

Kalani Ireland

Crystal Edwards

Joshua Edwards-Smith, Emily Nayler
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7. JENNIFER REILLY TROPHY

To be awarded annually to a |5-year-old male or |4-year-old female swimmer competing in for
performances over the duration of the State Age Summer Championships. The award is given for
encouragement.

2019/20 Thomas Michael, Matthew Lamb, Charlotte Ericksen

8. FRANK OSMAN MEMORIAL SHIELD
To be awarded annually to a | 3-year-old swimmer competing in |3 year events regardless of gender for
performances over the duration of the State Age Summer Championships. The award is given for

encouragement.

[991/92 Sandra Brown
1992/93 Richelle Jose
1993/94 Tony Ciffol
1994/95 Julia Muhlenberg
[995/96 Aran Bean
[996/97 Bronwen Williams
1997/98 Joel Seah

1998/99 Matthew Lucina
1999/00 John Niess!
2000/01 Lisa Bates
2001/02 Ross Moore
2002/03 Bobby Jovanovich
2003/04 Lloyd Miller
2004/05 Brian Tay
2005/06 Jessica Mitchell
2006/07 Rhiannon Dielson
2007/08 Lennard Bremer
2008/09 Bill Smith

2009/10 Tie Andrew Walker and Brianna Throssell
2010711 Jack Osbourne
2011712 Brody McGowan
2012/13 Emma Hargrave
2013/14 Raife Sillence
2014/15 Teleah Canavate-Blankendaal
2015/16 Robert Bonsall
2016/17 Hugh Moran
2017/18 Tahlia Thornton
2018/19 Tom Gawned
2019/20 Harrison Farmer
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9. THE BOB BESTMAN B.E.M. TROPHY

Awarded to the swimmer returning the most outstanding swim in the National Age Championships.

1987/88 Catherine Moore
1988/89 Jacqueline McKenzie
1989/90 Jacqueline McKenzie
1990/91 William Kirby
1991/92 William Kirby
1992/93 Nichola Yates
1993/94 Nichola Yates
1994/95 Julia Greville

1995/96 Richelle Jose

1996/97 Tie Melinda Hill and Bronwen Williams
1997/98 Jennifer Reilly

1998/99 Jennifer Reilly

1999/00 N/A

2000/01 Travis Nederpelt
2001/02 Matthew Lenton
2002/03 Bobby Jovanovich
2003/04 Travis Nederpelt
2004/05 Travis Nederpelt
2005/06 Bobby Jovanovich
2006/07 Tie Peter D'Agostino and Kacey O'Connell
2007/08 Lennard Bremer
2008/09 N/A

2009/10 Cooper Rogers
2010/11 Tie Brianna Throssell and Andrew Walker
2011712 Damian Fyfe

2012/13 Damian Fyfe

2013/14 Tamsin Cook
2014/15 Tamsin Cook
2015/16 Hadley Lindsay
2016/17 Joshua Edwards-Smith
2017718 Tj Chong Sue
2018/19 Joshua Edwards-Smith
2019720 N/A
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10.. HANCOCK MEDICAL FOUNDATION PERPETUAL TROPHY
This new trophy donated by the Hancock Medical Foundation is awarded for the best performance at
National Open Championships as determined by the State Selectors.

Now Hancock Prospecting Perpetual Trophy

1992/93 Deane Pieters
1993/94 William Kirby
1994/95 Julia Greville
[1995/96 Helen Denman
1996/97 Julia Greville
1997/98 Julia Greville
1998/99 Todd Pearson
1999/00 Rachel Harris
2000/01 Jennifer Reilly
2001/02 Todd Pearson
2003/04 Travis Nederpelt
2004/05 Travis Nederpelt
2005/06 Travis Nederpelt
2006/07 Eamon Sullivan
2007/08 Eamon Sullivan
2008/09 Sally Foster
2009/10 Blair Evans
2015/16 Blair Evans
2016/17 Holly Barratt
2017/18 Blair Evans
2018/19 Nic Brown
2019720 N/A

I1. Hancock Prospecting Patron’s Trophy

2018/19 Holly Barratt
2019/20 Brianna Throssell
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12 MAX GERBER PERPETUAL TROPHY
Multi Class Disability Championships Award.

2005/06 Jeremy Tidy
2006/07 Jeremy Tidy
2007/08 Katrina Porter
2008/09 Madeleine Scott
2009/10 Katrina Porter
2010711 Nicole Scott
2011/12 Liam Smith
2012/13 Liam Smith
2013/14 Katherine Downie
2014/15 Joshua Hofer OAM
2015/16 Stephen Donovan
2016/17 Colin Jackson
2017718 Joshua Hofer OAM
2018/19 Lucinda Foley
2019720 Lucinda Foley

13. ASCTA WA Development Coach of the Year
This Award is presented to a Coach who has shown a commitment to developing a
programme that has the capacity to product outstanding results at a Club, State and National

level.
2018/19 Jason Evans
2019/20 Patrick Stellino

14. Age Group Coach of the Year
The Age Group Coach of the Year is awarded to a Coach of a Western Australian swimming
club, who has multiple swimmers that achieve outstanding performances at the Australian Age

Championships.
2018/19 Michael Shaw
2019720 N/A

I15. Technical Official of the Year
The Technical Official of the Year is awarded to a Swimming WA Technical Offical who has
attained a level of excellence in the field of officiating.

2018/19 Jacqui McNamara
2019/20 Trevor Verran

16. Volunteer of the Year
The Volunteer of the Year is awarded to an individual who has displayed an outstanding level
of volunteer commitment and contribution to the sport of swimming in WA.

2018/19 Ron Barnes
2019720 Helen Harding
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17. JUNIOR SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

Boy

2005/06 Peter D'Agostino
Girl

2005/06 Brooke Wilson

Now Male or Female

2006/07 Adelaide Hart
2007/08 Jemma Saxton
2008/09 Brianna Throssell
2009/10 Chelsea Unwin
2010/11 Amy Williams
2011712 Jamie Prescott
2012/13 Raife Sillence
2013/14 Lauren Robinson
2014/15 Lauren Robinson
2015/16 Joshua Edwards-Smith
2016/17 Kate Harrison
2017/18 Aidan Balfour
2018/19 Brielle Krispyn
2019720 N/A

18. AGE SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

Boy

2005/06 Bobby Jovanovich
Girl

2005/06 Amy Lucas

Now Male or Female

2006/07 Peter D'Agostino
2007/08 Garth Kates

2008/09 Lennard Bremer
2009/10 Blair Evans

2010/1'1 Adelaide Hart
2011712 Damien Fyfe

2012/13 Brianna Throssell
2013/14 Yolane Kukla

2014/15 Brianna Throssell
2015/16 Tamsin Cook
2016/17 Tamsin Cook
2017718 Joshua Edwards-Smith
2018/19 Joshua Edwards-Smith
2019/20 Joshua Edwards-Smith

19. OPEN SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

Male

2005/06 Jim Piper
Woman

2005/06 Lara Carroll
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20. COACH OF THE YEAR
The Coach of the Year is awarded to the Coach of a resident Western Australian swimmer who
returns the most outstanding performance during the defined period.

2018/19 Bud McAllister
2019/20 Simon Redmond

21. MULTI CLASS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

SWA SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

2006/07 Katrina Porter

2007/08 Katrina Porter

2008/09 Katrina Porter

2009/10 N/A

2010/1'1 Luke Smith

201 1/12 Katherine Downie OAM
2012/13 Katherine Downie OAM
2013/14 Katherine Downie OAM
2014/15 Madeleine Scott
2015/16 Guy Harrison-Murray
2016/17 Jeremy McClure
2017/18 Katherine Downie OAM
2018/19 Ben Popham

2019720 Ben Popham
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22. SUPER SERIES OF OPEN WATER SWIMS

1995/96 OWS Junior Male Stephen Toth
1995/96 OWS Junior Female Fiona Grieves
[995/96 OWS Senior Male Peter Tanham
[1995/96 OWS Senior Female Tamara Bruce

OWS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR (M)

2005/06 Peter Thompson

OWS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR (W)

2005/06 Melissa Benson

OWS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR
Male or Female

2006/07 Melissa Benson
2007/08 Travis Nederpelt
2008/09 Rhys Mainstone
2009/10 Rhys Mainstone
2010711 Rhys Mainstone
2011712 Rhys Mainstone
2012/13 Rhys Mainstone
2013/14 Simon Huitenga
2014/15 Simon Huitenga
2015/16 Rhys Mainstone
2016/17 Simon Huitenga
2017718 Simon Huitenga
2018/19 Rhys Mainstone
2019/20 Jack Wilson
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23. LYN McCLEMENTS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR MEDAL

WA SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

2005/06 Lara Carroll

2006/07 Eamon Sullivan
2007/08 Eamon Sullivan
2008/09 Eamon Sullivan
2009/10 Tommaso D'Orsogna
2010/11 Blair Evans

LYN McCLEMENTS SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

201 1/12 Blair Evans

2012/13 Sally Foster

2013/14 Tommaso D'Orsogna
2014/15 Brianna Throssell
2015/16 Brianna Throssell
2016/17 Tamsin Cook
2017/18 Brianna Throssell
2018/19 Holly Barratt
2019/20 Brianna Throssell
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24. ROY HAMMOND MEMORIAL TROPHY

Presented annually for Senior Women'’s | |Oyd Freestyle Championship event.

1962/63 Judy Oxer
1963/64 Belinda Woosley
1964/65 Belinda Woosley
1965/66 Judith Oxer
1966/67 Judith Oxer (changed to 100 metres)
1967/68 Lynne Watson
1968/69 Lynne Watson
1969/70 Lynne Watson
1970/71 Lynne Watson
1971172 —

1981/82 N/A

1982/83 Michelle Wytenburg
1983/84 Michelle Wytenburg
1984/85 Sarah Thorpe
1985/86 Sarah Thorpe
1986/87 Sarah Thorpe
1987/88 Sarah Thorpe
1988/89 Nicole Redford
1989/90 Terri Craven
1990/91 Marnie Fitzgerald
1991/92 Marnie Fitzgerald
1992/93 Nichola Yates
1993/94 Julia Greville
1994/95 Julia Greville
1995/96 Julia Greville
1996/97 N/A

1997/98 N/A

1998/99 Julia Greville
1999/00 Tie Rachel Harris and Julia Greville
2000/01 Louise Tomlinson
2001/02 Louise Tomlinson
2002/03 Louise Tomlinson
2003/04 Lauren Winter
2004/05 Lauren Winter
2005/06 Merindah Dingjan
2006/07 Lauren Winter
2007/08 Sally Foster
2008/09 Blair Evans
2009/10 Blair Evans
2010711 Brianna Throssell
2011712 Brianna Throssell
2012/13 Brianna Throsssell
2013/14 Yolane Kukla
2014/15 Brianna Throssell
2015/16 Brianna Throssell
2016/17 N/A

2017/18 N/A

2018/19 Brianna Throssell
2019/20 Brianna Throssell
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25. HICKS IVE TROPHY

Presented annually for a Senior Men'’s | |0yd Freestyle Championship event.

1962/63 David Dickson
1963/64 David Dickson
1964/65 [. McWilliams
1965/66 David Dickson
1966/67 John Ryan (changed to 100 metres)
1967/68 lan Mansfield
1968/69 lan Mansfield
1969/70 Don Drysdale
1970/71 Ross Paterson
1971/72 Ross Paterson
1972173 Ross Paterson
1973/74 Ross Paterson
1974175 John Kulasalu
1975/76 John Kulasalu
1976177 January - Phillip Gorey, December — Neil Brooks
1977178 Neil Brooks
1978/79 Neil Brooks
[979/80 Neil Brooks
1980/81 Thomas Stachewicz
1981/82 Barry Armstrong
1982/83 Thomas Stachewicz
1983/84 Neil Brooks
1984/85 Barry Armstrong
1985/86 lan Brown

1986/87 Thomas Stachewicz
1987/88 Dominic Sheldrick
1988/89 Dion Mepham
1989/90 Howard Turkington
1990/91 Barry Gerber
[991/92 Dominic Sheldrick
1992/93 Deane Pieters
1993/94 Deane Pieters
1994/95 Todd Pearson
[1995/96 Deane Pieters
1996/97 Todd Pearson
1997/98 Todd Pearson
1998/99 Antony Matkovich
1999/00 Antony Matkovich
2000/01 Aran Bean

2001/02 Todd Pearson
2002/03 Todd Pearson
2003/04 Antony Matkovich
2004/05 Antony Matkovich
2005/06 Eamon Sullivan
2006/07 Eamon Sullivan
2007/08 Eamon Sullivan
2008/09 Kris Taylor
2009/10 Kris Taylor

2010711 Kris Taylor
2011/12 Bobby Jovanovich
2012/13 Patrick Hoey
2013/14 James Raymond
2014/15 Zac Incerti
2015/16 Patrick Hoey
2016/17 Not awarded
2017718 Tommaso D'Orsogna
2018/19 Ashton Brinkworth
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2019/20 Ashton Brinkworth

26. BG AGENCIES TROPHY

No criteria.

2015/16 City of Perth

2018/19 UWA-West Coast (Emma Warburton, Blair Evans, Brianna Throssell & Kara
Broadbridge)

2019720 St Hilda's (Sena Cooper, Talara-Jade Dixon, Vienne Seneque & Grace Hull)

27. PETER EVANS AND NEIL BROOKS PERPETUAL TROPHY
Awarded to the winning Club in the State Open 4 x 100m Medley Relay at the State Championships.

1980/81 Tuart Hill

1981/82 Beatty Park

1982/83 T & A Stachewicz
1983/84 T & A Stachewicz
[1984/85 Not Awarded

1985/86 Not Awarded

1986/87 City of Perth

1987/88 City of Perth

1988/89 City of Perth

1989/90 City of Perth Club ‘A’ Team
[1990/9 | Maida Vale ‘A’ Team
[991/92 City of Perth Club
1992/93 Maida Vale Club
[993/94 City of Perth

[994/95 AMP West Coast
1995/96 Swan Hills

[996/97 City of Perth

[997/98 Swan Hills

1998/99 Claremont Uniswim
1999/00 City of Perth

2000/01 City of Perth

2001/02 West Coast

2002/03 Not Awarded
2003/04 City of Perth

2004/05 City of Perth

2005/06 West Coast

2006/07 City of Perth

2007/08 West Coast

2008/09 Southside Wesley
2009/10 City of Perth

2010711 City of Perth

201 1/12 Arena

2012/13 Perth City

2013/14 Westside Christchurch
2014/15 West Coast

2015/16 Westside Christchurch
2016/17 Not Awarded
2017/18 Westside Christchurch
2018/19 UWA-West Coast
2019/20 UWA-West Coast
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Total State Championship Points.
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Metropolitan Country
1990/91 City of Perth Bunbury
1991/92 City of Perth Leschenault
1992/93 City of Perth Bunbury
1993/94 City of Perth Bunbury
1994/95 N/A
1995/96 City of Perth Bunbury
Now called:
28. METROPOLITAN CLUB SHIELD
2003/04 West Coast
2004/2005 N/A
2005/06 West Coast
2006/07 West Coast
2007/08 West Coast
2008/09 West Coast
2009/2010 to 2014/2015 N/A
Short Course Long Course
2015/16 Perth City Peel Aquatic
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19 UWA West Coast UWA West Coast
2019720 UWA West Coast UWA West Coast
29. COUNTRY CLUB SHIELD
2003/04 Mandurah
2004/05
2005/06 Mandurah
2006/07 Mandurah
2007/08 Mandurah
2008/09 Mandurah
2009/2010 to 2014/2015 N/A
Short Course Long Course
2015/16 Peel Aquatic Peel Aquatic
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19 Peel Aquatic Bunbury Swimming Club
2019/20 Peel Aquatic Bunbury Swimming Club
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30. PRESIDENT’S TROPHY
This Award donated by Mr. R A Patching to the swimmer giving the most outstanding individual
performance at the State Championships.

1982/83 Michelle Wytenburg who on 8/1/1983, with a time of 59.4 | seconds, became
the first Western Australian female swimmer to better one minute for [00m.

1983/84 Thomas Stachewicz

1984/85 Sarah Thorpe

1985/86 Barry Armstrong

1986/87 Fiona Alessandri

1987/88 Fiona Alessandri

1988/89 Catherine Moore

1989/90 Barry Gerber

1990/9 | lan Brown

1991/92 Jacqueline McKenzie

1992/93 Jacqueline McKenzie

1993/94 Deane Pieters

1994/95 Helen Denman

1995/96 Julia Greville

1996/97 —

2002/03 N/A

2003/04 Corey McIntosh

No longer presented as President’s Trophy but now President's Award presented to Swimmer and
Non-Swimmer.

PRESIDENT’S AWARD - Swimmer

2005/06 Rebecca Blevins
2006/07 Takara Rogers
2007/01 Alexa de Klerk
2008/09 Jason Evans
2009/10 Adele Schultz
2010/11 N/A

2011/12 Ryan Evernden
2012/13 George Harley
2013/14 Talara Jade-Dixon
2014715 Stephen Donovan
2015/16 Flynn Scott
2016/17 Check next page
2017/18 Jonte Blake
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PRESIDENT’S AWARD - Non-Swimmer

2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/1'1
2011712
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

2018/19
2019720

31.

2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/1'1
2011712
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2017/18
2018/19
2019720

32.

2016/17
2019720

33.

2016/17
2019720

34.

Doug Strike
Alf Matthews
Tony Ball
Kaye Bolger
Michael Shaw
N/A
Richard Verboon
Kaye Bolger
Jan Smith
Janice Saunders
Debbie Doody
N/A
David Hunt

Josh Hofer OAM (no longer classified under swimmer or non-swimmer)
Peter Anderson

SWIMMERS’ SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

Eamon Sullivan
Jennifer Reilly
Eamon Sullivan
Blair Evans

Blair Evans

Travis Nederpelt
Damien Fyfe
Brianna Throssell
Eamon Sullivan
Tamsin Cook
Tamsin Cook
Katherine Downie
Ashton Brinkworth
Nicholas Rollo

CHAMPION CLUB (Metropolitan)

Perth City
Southside Penhros Wesley

CHAMPION CLUB (Country)

Bunbury
Dowerin

THE BEN BEALE MEMORIAL AWARD
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2017/18 Paolo Da Silva
2018/19 Owen Brown
2019720 Adam Koprowski

R. (POP) AGNEW MEMORIAL TROPHY
Presented for competition by Boys in High School in the 6 x 55yd Relay.

1959/59 Curtin High School

1959/60 Governor Stirling High School

1960/6 1 John Curtin High School

1961/62 John Curtin High School

1962/63 Applecross High School

1963/64 Applecross High School

1964/65 Governor Stirling High School

1965/66 Governor Stirling High School

1966/67 Tuart Hill High School (changed to metres)
1967/68 Tuart Hill High School

1968/69 Tuart Hill High School

1969/70 Tuart Hill High School

1970/71 Tuart Hill High School

197171972 to

1981/82 N/A

1982/83 No award presented due to only one (1) school entering.

Presented some years ago by Mr Duncan Christie for competition between Senior High Schools and C.B.C.
Schools for Boys 6 x 50m Freestyle Relay. With the permission of the donor, the format was changed this
year and for succeeding years to embrace competition for the Trophy for all Schools and Colleges.

1982/83 Scotch College

1983/84 Hale School

1984/85 Scotch College

1985/86 Scotch College

1986/87 Scotch College

1987/88 Christ Church Grammar School
1988/89 Christ Church Grammar School
1989/90 Christ Church Grammar School
[990/9 | Christ Church Grammar School
[991/92 Hale School

1992/93 Christ Church Grammar School
[993/94 Hale School

1994/95 Need page 21

[995/96 Guildford Grammar

1996/97 —

2002/03 N/A

2003/04 Wesley College

2004/05 N/A

2005/06 Christchurch Grammar
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LYN McCLEMENTS - LYNNE WATSON TROPHY
Inaugural year - open to all schools and colleges for Girls in 6 x 50m Freestyle Relay teams.
Competitors must be a current student of the school team which they represent.

Trophy and replica is donated by WASA (Inc.) in recognition of two (2) of its latter-day great female

competitors.

1983/84 N/A College “A” Team

1994/85 Carine High School

1985/86 Churchlands Senior High School
1986/87 Churchlands Senior High School
1987/88 Churchlands Senior High School
1988/89 Presbyterian Ladies College
1989/90 St Mary's Anglican Girls School
1990/91 St Mary's Anglican Girls School
1991/92 Perth College

1992/93 Penrhos College

1993/94 Penrhos College

1994/95 N/A

1995/96 Penrhos College

1996/97 —

2002/03 N/A

2003/04 Methodist Ladies College
2004/05 N/A

2005/06 Penrhos College

A) PARKES MEDALLION
Most Outstanding Sporting Achiever

[995/96 Helen Denman

TOM BRAZIER / IAN MURRAY AWARD

No criteria given for this Award.

2003/04 Peter Lawless

JOONDALUP TROPHIES CUP

No criteria given for this Award.

2003/04 Fremantle Port
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A DIVISION PREMIERSHIP

2005/06 West Coast
2006/07 West Coast
2007/08 West Coast
2008/09 West Coast
2009/10 Arena

2010/11 Arena

201 1/12 Arena

2012/13 West Coast
2014/15 West Coast
2013/14 West Coast
2015/16 UWA West Coast
2017/18 UWA West Coast
2018/19 UWA West Coast
2019/20 UWA West Coast

B DIVISION PREMIERSHIP

2005/06 Southlake Dolphins
2006/07 Fremantle Port
2007/08 Kalamunda

2008/09 Riverton Blue Marlins
2009/10 -

2011/12 N/A

2012/13 Kalamunda

2013/14 Westside Christchurch
2014/15 N/A

2015/16 All Saints

2017/18 Tuart Hill

2018/19 Arena

2019/20 Westside Christchurch

C DIVISION PREMIERSHIP

2005/06 Western Sprint
2006/07 Riverside

2007/08 Riverton Blue Marlins
2008/09 Breakers Swimming Club
2009/10 Victoria Park

2010/1'1 Fremantle

2011712 Kwinana Aqua Attack
2012/13 Westside Christchurch
2013/14 Central Aquatic
2014/15 West Coast

2015/16 Tuart Hill

2019720 Central Aquatic

D DIVISION PREMIERSHIP

2005/06 Region 3

2006/07 Region 2

2007/08 Breakers

2008/09 Victoria Park Swimming Club
2009/10 Fremantle

2010711 Kwinana Aqua Attack
2011712 Westside Christ Church
2012/13 Swan Hills

2013/14 Bayview Saints
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2014/15
2015/16
2017/18
2018/19
2019720
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Region |
Kwinana

Aqua Jets
North Coast
Fremantle Port

E DIVISION PREMIERSHIP

2012/13
2013/14
2019720

Bay View Saints
Region |
N/A

WA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION
Inter Club Handicap Competition

19747175
1975/76
1976177
1977178
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87

Victoria Park Carlisle Amateur Swimming Club
West Coast Amateur Swimming Club
Tuart Hill Amateur Swimming Club
Carine Amateur Swimming Club

City of Perth Amateur Swimming Club
Bold Park Amateur Swimming Club
Bold Park Amateur Swimming Club
Carine Amateur Swimming Club
Advance Swim Team

Carine Amateur Swimming Club
Claremont Amateur Swimming Club
Wanneroo Amateur Swimming Club
Maida Vale Swimming Club
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